

**CIS-449/2016
ST-01(09)2010
SC-64(06)2010
(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 96
Dated: 05.02.2026.**

Today is fixed for physical production of accused Bapi Mondal @ Haradhan @ Haru from JC and further order.

Accused person namely Bapi Mondal @ Haradhan @ Haru is not physically produced from JC, and no representation filed for accused.

None moves on call from either side.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association vide no. 1343 Reference no. JL/KCBA/90/2025 dated 29.11.2025 and vide no. 1345 Reference no. JL/KCBA/91/2025 dated 29.11.2025, wherein concerned Bar Association has expressed the inability to attend this Court and not to participate in any matter from the part of Ld. Members of Bar Association from 29.11.2025 till further decision by the Kakdwip Court Bar Association, except upper Court's order.

Fix **05.03.2026** for physical production of accused Bapi Mondal @ Haradhan @ Haru from JC and further order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Controller, Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home for his compliance.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.